TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nihonkenkozoshinkenkyukai Co., Ltd.		12/01/2004	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIKKEN Company Limited	
Street Address:	13-17, Tenjin 1-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Fukuoka-shi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Typ	е	Number	Word Mark
Registration Numb	er:	1603794	NIKKEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-986-2340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan and Hamburg LLP

Address Line 1: 122 E. 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM-684

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK 900163951 REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0791

1603794

CH \$40.00

Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Frank J. Jordan/
Signature:	/Frank J. Jordan/
Date:	06/07/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=TM684assignment#page1.tif source=TM684assignment#page2.tif source=TM684assignment#page3.tif source=TM684assignment#page4.tif source=TM684assignment#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0792

DECLARATION OF TRANSLATOR

I, Mieko YUUKI, declare and say:

My address is:

c/o Suzuki & Co., Honmachi Terada Bldg. 6th Floor, 5-31, Kyutaromachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, OSAKA 541-0056 JAPAN

I speak and write English and Japanese.

I have prepared the attached translation (extract) from Japanese into English of CERTIFICATE OF HISTORY OF COMPANY

I hereby declare that the attached translation (extrat) is a true and exact translation (extract) of the aforesaid documents.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

This 18th day of May 2010, at OSAKA JAPAN

<u>Micko Junki</u> Mieko YUUKI, Translator

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0793

(translation-extract)

CERTIFICATE OF HISTORY OF COMPANY

NIKKEN Company Limited.

13-17, Tenjin 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-shi

Company No.:2900-01-003657

COMPANY NAME	NIHONKENKOZOSHINKENKYUKAI CO., LTD		
-	NIKKEN Company Limited.	Changed on December 1, 2004	
		Registered on December 1, 2004	
HEAD OFFICE	30-30, Najima 1-chome, Higash	i-ku, Fukuoka-shi	
		Moved on April 5, 1985	
	13-17, Tenjin 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-shi		
		Moved on December 1, 2004	
·		Registered on December 1, 2004	
WAY OF NOTIFICAT	ION		
·	Publishing in an Official gazette		
DATE OF FUNDATION	ON OF COMPANY		
	March 8, 1975		

This document certifies that the above history of company is recorded in Register Book and not being closed.

April 30, 2010

Fukuoka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Midori Yamashita

Reference No. V 407521

* The mention underlined shows being erased.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0794

履歷事項全部証明書

福岡市中央区天神一丁目13番17号 株式会社NIKKEN 会社法人等番号 2900-01-003657

ALIA/(VE) 3 2	300 01 00303,		
商 号	株式会社日本健康増進研究会		
	株式会社NIKKEN	平成16年12月 1日変更	
		平成16年12月 1日登記	
本店	福岡市東区名島一丁目30番30号	昭和60年 4月 5日移転	
	福岡市中央区天神一丁目13番17号	平成16年12月 1日移転	
		平成16年12月 1日登記	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする		
会社成立の年月日	昭和50年3月8日		
目 的	1 医療器具の製造、販売及び輸出入 2 靴及び靴の中敷の製造、販売並びに輸出入 3 ビタミンなどの栄養素を補給した栄養補助 4 化粧品及び薬用入浴剤の製造、販売並びに 5 家具及び寝具の製造、販売並びに輸出入 6 衣料品の製造、販売及び輸出入	食品の製造、販売及び輸出入	
	7. 磁気治療器の製造、販売及び輸出入 8. 玩具の製造、販売及び輸出入 9. 鍼灸治療所の経営 10. 電熱器具(電気サウナバス)の製造、販売及び輸出入 11. 個人及び企業団体に対する臨床心理学、精神分析学に基づく各種研修		
	育と講演並びに顧問指導 12. 教育機器の製造、販売及び輸出入 13. アルカリイオン水生成器の製造、販売及び 14. 調理器具の製造、販売及び輸出入 15. 上記各号に付帯関連する一切の業務 平成16年12月 1日変更	輸出入	
単元株式数	1000株		
発行可能株式総数	90万2240株	平成11年11月 1日変更	
		平成11年11月 1日登記	
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 23万6760株	平成12年 2月29日変更	
		平成12年 2月29日登記	
	机二联环 医二甲二氏征 电流电阻 化二氯二甲二氯二甲二甲甲二甲甲二甲甲二二甲二二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲	to the contract that the contract to the contr	

整理番号 レ407521 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であること**下尺ADEMARK** 1/3

REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0795

福岡市中央区天神一丁目13番17号 株式会社NIKKEN 会社法人等番号 2900-01-003657

株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
資本金の額	金30007	5円	平成12年 2月29日変更
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	平成12年 2月29日登 当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。		
役員に関する事項	取締役	渡辺利三	平成18年 3月10日重任
			平成18年 3月10日登記
	取締役	渡。辺。利。三	平成2.0年 3月13日重任
			平成20年 3月24日登記
	上取締役	渡辺利三	平成22年 3月16日重任 平成22年 3月16日登記
	取締役	岩永章二	平成18年 3月10日重任 平成18年 3月10日重任
	取締役	岩、永 章 二	平成20年 3月13日重任
			平成20年 3月24日登記
	取締役	岩泳章二	平成22年 3月16日重任
			平成22年 3月16日登記
	取締役	久 保 田 明 幸	平成18年12月20日就任
			平成18年12月20日登記
	取締役	久保田明幸	平成20年 3月13日重任
			平成20年 3月24日登記
	取締役	久 保 田 明 幸	平成22年 3月16日重任
			平成22年 3月16日登記

整理番号 レ407521 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であること**TRADEMARK** 2/3

REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0796

福岡市中央区天神一丁目13番17号 株式会社NIKKEN 会社法人等番号 2900-01-003657

		I
	東京都大田区田園調布三丁目38番18号 代表取締役 渡 辺 利 三	平成18年 3月10日重任
	代表取締役 渡辺利三	平成18年 3月10日登記
		平成20年 3月13日退任
		平成20年 3月24日登記
	福岡市東区香椎浜二丁目6番6-303号 代表取締役 久 保 田 明 幸	平成18年12月20日就任
	人 大 大 田 明 幸	平成18年12月20日登記
	福岡市東区香椎浜二丁目6番6-303号	平成20年 3月13日重任
	<u>代表取締役</u> <u>久 保 田 明 幸</u>	平成20年 3月24日登記
	福岡市東区香椎浜二丁目6番6-303号 代表取締役 久 保 田 明 幸	平成22年 3月16日重任
STATE OF THE STATE	人名 <u>·</u> 人。	平成22年 3月16日登記
	<u>監査役</u> 大石龍太郎	平成16年 3月15日重任
		乎成16年 3月19日登記
	<u>監査役</u> 大石龍太郎	平成20年 3月13日重任
		平成20年 3月24日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に	吃木 加凯罗人让	年 5月 1日登記
関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により	平成 9年11月20日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成22年 4月30日

福岡法務局 登記官

山下

